

à

SLP(C)No. 8103 OF 2003
ITEM No.56

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8103/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2003 in OP 6705/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. MCDOWELL & CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With office report

With

SLP(C)No.8801/2003, SLP(C)No.8804/2003, SLP(C)No.8805/2003,

SLP(C)No.8838/2003, SLP(C)No.8902/2003

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report

Date : 06/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Anupama Madanan, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks at the request of the learned
counsel for respondent No.2.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(OM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER