

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1174 OF 2004

M/S. MCDOWELL & CO. LTD.
 VERSUS
 STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)
 Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1176 of 2004 (With office report);
 Civil Appeal NO. 1175 of 2004 (With office report);
 Civil Appeal NO. 1180 of 2004 (With office report);
 Civil Appeal NO. 1179 of 2004 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
 impugned judgment and office report);
 Civil Appeal NO. 1178 of 2004 (With appn.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
 impugned judgment and office report);
 Civil Appeal NO. 7545 of 2004 (With office report);
 Civil Appeal NO. 7546 of 2004 (With office report);
 Civil Appeal NO. 7547 of 2004 (With office report);
 Civil Appeal NO. 3416 of 2007; Civil Appeal NO. 3417 of 2007

Date: 16/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

By way of last chance, list it after four weeks as prayed for.

In the meantime, the State may file counter affidavit.

(Ravi P. Verma)
 Court Master

(Anand Singh)
 Court Master