

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11 7 4 OF 20 0 4

M/S. MCDOWELL & CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

- WITH Civil Appeal NO. 11 7 6 of 20 0 4 (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 11 7 5 of 20 0 4 (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 11 8 0 of 20 0 4 (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 11 7 9 of 20 0 4 (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 11 7 8 of 20 0 4 (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 75 4 5 of 20 0 4 (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 75 4 6 of 20 0 4 (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 75 4 7 of 20 0 4 (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 34 1 6 of 20 0 7 (With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 34 1 7 of 20 0 7 (With office report)

Date: 01/ 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
in CA Nos. 11 7 4 / 0 4 , Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv. (NP)
11 7 6 / 0 4 , 11 7 5 / 0 4 , Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. adv.
11 8 0 / 0 4 , 34 1 6 / 0 7 and Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
34 1 7 / 0 7 Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar , Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

in CA 11 7 8 / 0 4 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. B. Singh, Adv.

in CA 75 4 6 / 0 4 & Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.
75 4 7 / 0 4 Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dillep Pillai, Adv.

in CA 11 7 9 / 0 4 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan , Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

...2/-

-2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L. V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
For RR- 2 in Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.
all appeals Mr. E.M. S. Anam, Adv.

For RR- 1 in Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
CA No. 11 7 4 / 0 4 Mr. G. Prakash , Adv

For RR- 1 in other Mr. G. Prakash , adv.
appeals

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1174 OF 2004

M/s. McDowell & Co. Ltd.

.... Appellant

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

.... Respondents

WITH

C.A. Nos. 1176 / 2004 , 1175 / 2004 , 1180 / 2004 , 1179 / 2004 ,
004 , 1178 / 2004 ,
7545 / 2004 , 7546 / 2004 , 7547 / 2004 , 3416 / 2007 & 3417 / 2007

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties at great length, we see no reason to interfere in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India against a well merited judgment of the High Court. These appeals are devoid of merit and the same are accordingly dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(MARKANDEYKATJU)

New Delhi
April 01, 2008